OP \$390.00 86541993

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM398970

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	FIRST SUPPLEMENT TO GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST (recorded at Reel/Frame 5693/0161)

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
EQUIAN, LLC		09/16/2016	Limited Liability Company: INDIANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NEWSTAR FINANCIAL, INC.
Street Address:	500 BOYLSTON STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE 1200
City:	BOSTON
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02116
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86541993	SPECTRA PI
Registration Number:	4437159	CASUALTY RECOVERY SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	2451116	TRANSPAC SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	2551023	TRANSPAC SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	2555157	HEALTHCARE RECOVERIES
Registration Number:	2555156	HEALTHCARE RECOVERIES
Registration Number:	2757176	TROVER SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	2771758	IMPROVING THE SCIENCE OF RECOVERY
Registration Number:	2869591	TROVERIS
Registration Number:	2874812	TROVERIS
Registration Number:	2874813	TROVERIS
Registration Number:	2912915	TROVER SOLUTIONS, INC.
Registration Number:	2912916	TROVER SOLUTIONS, INC.
Serial Number:	87128576	ALERTPOINT
Registration Number:	3872516	AUDITPOINT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005880 FRAME: 0989

900378540

Fax Number: 7045032622

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 704 503 2600

Email:vbantug@kslaw.comCorrespondent Name:KING & SPALDINGAddress Line 1:100 N TRYON STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 3900

Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Vicky R. Bantug
SIGNATURE:	/Vicky R. Bantug/
DATE SIGNED:	09/19/2016

Total Attachments: 4

source=Equian Trademark Supplement (Executed)#page1.tif source=Equian Trademark Supplement (Executed)#page2.tif source=Equian Trademark Supplement (Executed)#page3.tif source=Equian Trademark Supplement (Executed)#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005880 FRAME: 0990

FIRST SUPPLEMENT TO GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

This First Supplement to Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks (this "First Supplement") is made as of the 16th day of September, 2016 by the undersigned grantor (the "Grantor"), in favor of NEWSTAR FINANCIAL, INC., as agent (in such capacity, together with its successors and permitted assigns, the "Agent") for the Secured Parties (as defined in the Security Agreement referred to below).

WHEREAS, reference is made to that certain (a) Pledge and Security Agreement dated as of as of December 18, 2015 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), entered into by, among others, certain Grantors (as defined therein) and the Agent, and (b) Trademark Security Agreement dated December 18, 2015 and recorded on December 20, 2015 at Reel 5693, Frame 0161 (collectively, the "Grant");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, as further evidenced by the Grant, the Grantor has granted a security interest to the Agent in, among other things, the Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, the Grantor has developed and/or acquired additional Trademarks and desires to hereby confirm the pledge of, and the grant of a security interest in, such additional Trademarks in favor of the Agent.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants herein contained and benefits to be derived herefrom, it is hereby agreed as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. All capitalized terms herein and not otherwise defined shall have the same meaning herein as in the Grant.
- 2. <u>Supplement to Schedule I</u>. <u>Schedule I</u> to the Grant is hereby supplemented, but not replaced, by <u>Schedule I-1</u> annexed hereto. For the purposes of clarity, from and after the date hereof, <u>Schedule I</u> shall be deemed to include (i) the Trademarks referenced on <u>Schedule I</u> exists immediately prior to the date hereof) and (ii) the Trademarks referenced on <u>Schedule I-1</u> annexed hereto.

3. <u>Miscellaneous</u>:

- a. Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the Grant remain in full force and effect. The Grantor hereby ratifies, confirms and reaffirms all of the representations, warranties and covenants contained therein.
- b. This First Supplement and the Grant cover the entire understanding of the parties with respect to the matters set forth herein and supersede all prior discussions and negotiations hereon.

[signature pages follow]

DMSLIBRARY01\29357098.v3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this First Supplement as of the date first written above.

EQUIAN, LLC

as a Grantor

By: _______ L. Martin

Title: Chief Financial Officer and Treasurer

SCHEDULE I-1

UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS:

Registrations:

		DUNTRY	APP/REG. NO.	STATUS
Owner	MARK			
Equian, LLC	Spectra PI and Design	United States	86,541,993	Application Pending
Equian, LLC	Casualty Recovery Solutions and Design (swoosh)	United States	4,437,159	Registered
Equian, LLC	TransPaC Solutions and Design [double swoosh]	United States	2,451,116	Registered
Equian, LLC	TransPaC Solutions	United States	2,551,023	Registered
Equian, LLC	Healthcare Recoveries: Subro and claim reimbursement services	United States	2,555,157	Registered
Equian, LLC	Healthcare Recoveries and Design [swoosh]: Subro and claim reimbursement	United States	2,555,156	Registered
Equian, LLC	Trover Solutions	United States	2,757,176	Registered
Equian, LLC	Improving the Science of Recovery	United States	2,771,758	Registered
Equian, LLC	Troveris and Design [swoosh]: Subro	United States	2,869,591	Registered
Equian, LLC	Troveris: Software	United States	2,874,812	Registered
Equian, LLC	Troveris and Design [swoosh]	United States	2,874,813	Registered
Equian, LLC	Trover Solutions, Inc. and Design [swoosh]: Provider bill auditing, healthcare cost review, etc.	United States	2,912,915	Registered
Equian, LLC	Trover Solutions, Inc. and Design [swoosh]: Subro and consulting services	United States	2,912,916	Registered
Equian, LLC	Casualty Recovery Solution	United States (Arizona)	AZ Reg. No. 544385	Registered

DMSLIBRARY01\29357098.v3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005880 FRAME: 0993

Owner	MARK	DUNTRY	APP./REG. NO.	STATUS
Equian, LLC	Casualty Recovery Solutions	United States (Nebraska)	NE Reg. No. 10160434	Registered
Equian, LLC	Transpac Solutions	United States (Ohio)	OH Reg. No. 1783433	Registered
Equian, LLC	ALERTPOINT	United States	87128576	Application pending; filed under Sec 1(a)/based on use
Equian, LLC	AUDITPOINT	United States	77927165/3872516	Registered

Applications:	
None.	
OTHER TRADEMARKS:	
Registrations:	
Registrations: None.	
None.	

 $DMSLIBRARY01 \verb|\| 29357098.v3$

RECORDED: 09/19/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005880 FRAME: 0994